This information is based on current knowledge and is intended to provide details of our products and their possible applications. It does not, therefore, act
as a guarantee of specific properties of the products described or of their suitability for a particular application. It is our experience that the equipment may
be used across a broad spectrum of applications under the most varied conditions and loads. We cannot appraise every individual case. Purchasers and/or
users are responsible for checking the equipment for suitability for any particular application. Any existing industrial rights of protection must be observed.
The perfect quality of our products is guaranteed under our General Conditions of Sale. Issue: February 2016 GC-ME_E. Subject to modifications.
Product info sheet GC-ME Series
Humidity / temperature sensors
IP65 - for wall mounting

electromagnetic compatibility according to EN 61326-2-3
Special versions available on request.
(order designation)Type Versions
Measured
variable
Analogue
output
with filter
ZE20
Pt-100
platinum chip
with integrated
PTFE filter
protection ZE16,
Pt-100 glass
F
rel. humidity
0...10 V FGC2/5-ME FGC2/9-ME
4...20 mA FGC3/5-ME FGC3/9-ME
C
r.h. + temp.
(passive)
0...10 V,
Pt100 CGC2/5-ME CGC2/9-ME
4...20 mA,
Pt100 CGC3/5-ME CGC3/9-ME
K
r.h. + temp.
(active)
2 x 0...10 V KGC2/5-ME KGC2/9-ME
2 x 4...20 mA KGC3/5-ME KGC3/9-ME
T
temperature
Pt100 TGC5/5-ME TGC5/9-ME
0...10 V TGC2/5-ME TGC2/9-ME
4...20 mA TGC3/5-ME TGC3/9-ME
weight approx. 470 g
Product info sheet GC-ME   page 2
User instructions
Install the Mela®-humidity/temperature sensors at a place
in the room, plant or equipment where characteristic levels
of humidity occur. Avoid installing them close to heaters or
windows or against outside walls.
The specified minimum air speeds and - with current
output - the load according to the operating voltage
(diagram) should be complied with. Deviations may
lead to additional measuring faults resulting of the self-
heating of the sensor.
When installing the sensor, do avoid positions where water
ingress can occur. Dew formation and splashes do not da-
mage the sensor, although corrupted measurement readings
are recorded until all the moisture on and directly around the
sensor element has dried up.
In order to maintain interference immunity in accordance
with EN 61326-2-3 when it is in use, we recommend that
you use a screened cable (type recommended:  8x AWG
26  C UL order no. 5339) for connecting the sensors and
have this fitted into the sensor’s EMC heavy-gauge conduit
thread by a qualified electrician.